

Plat/Site Plan Number 020-MY-10

Environmental Protection and Growth Management Department

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT DIVISION

1 N. University Drive, Box 102 · Plantation, FL 33324 · T: 954-357-8695 F: 954-357-6521 · Broward.org/Planning

Plat/Site Plan Application

Vista Gardens Ballroom					
Owner/Applicant Name					
Vista Gardens Ballroom, Ll	_C				
Address	T III	City	State	Zip	
12800 SW 128th Street Miami FL 33186					33186
(305) 220-3506	40000000				
Agent		Contact Person			
Deni Land Surveyors		Mikki Ulrich			
1991 NW 35th Avenue		Coconut Cre	ek	State FL	^{Zip} 33066
Phone (954) 973-7966	mikki1@bellse	outh net	FAX	<u> </u>	
Location	man regioner	344111100	L		
North side of Hillsboro Blvd	. at/between/and Lyo	ons Road	and/of NV	V 51st 7	Геггасе
north side/corner north street name		street name / side/corner		street	name
				databas and a discount of the same of the	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		A STATE OF THE STA
II. Application Status					
II. Application Status Has this project been previously subn	nitted?	∕es ■	No		Don't Know
		/es ■		□ t	Don't Know
Has this project been previously subn	Project		ct	N/A	Don't Know
Has this project been previously submoderate. This is a resubmittal of: Entire What was the project number ass	Project	☐ Portion of Proje	ct	N/A □ [
Has this project been previously submoderate. This is a resubmittal of: Entire What was the project number ass Planning and Development Division?	Project signed by the	☐ Portion of Proje	ct	N/A DE	Oon't Know
Has this project been previously submoderate. This is a resubmittal of: Entire What was the project number ass Planning and Development Division? Project Name Are the boundaries of the project example of the project example.	Project signed by the Project actly the same	□ Portion of Project Number	ct	N/A DE	Don't Know Don't Know
Has this project been previously submoderate. This is a resubmittal of: Entire What was the project number ass Planning and Development Division? Project Name Are the boundaries of the project exast he previously submitted project? Has the flexibility been allocated oproposed to be allocated under the	Project signed by the Project actly the same or is flexibility County Land	Portion of Proje	I No	N/A	Don't Know Don't Know Don't Know
Has this project been previously submoderate the boundaries of the project exact as the previously submitted project? Has the flexibility been allocated of proposed to be allocated under the Use Plan?	Project signed by the Project actly the same or is flexibility County Land	Portion of Proje	I No	N/A	Don't Know Don't Know Don't Know

SEC|TWA|PAG: 6|48|42

III. Replat Status				
Is this plat a replat of a plat approved and/or recorded after March 20, 1979?	□ Yes	■ No	□ Dor	i't Know
If YES, please answer the following question	s.			
Project Name of underlying approved and/or recorded plat	Project Num	ber		
N/A	N/A			
Is the underlying plat all or partially residential?	□ Yes	■ No	□ Dor	't Know
If YES, please answer the following questions	s.	10 Pag 44 F		
Number and type of units approved in the underlying plat. N/A				
Number and type of units proposed to be deleted by this replat. N/A				
Difference between the total number of units being deleted from the underlying plat and the number of units pro	posed in this re	eplat.		
N/A	-			
IV. School Concurrency (Residential Plats, Replats and Site F	'lan Subi	mission	s)	
Does this application contain any residential units? (If "No," skip the remaining	questions	.) [□ Yes	■ No
If the application is a replat, is the type, number, or bedroom restriction of the changing?	esidential	units [∃ Yes	■ No
If the application is a replat, are there any new or additional residential units the replat's note restriction?	being add	ed to	∃ Yes	■ No
Is this application subject to an approved Declaration of Restrictive Covena Agreement entered into with the Broward County School Board?	nts or Tri-	Party _C] Yes	■ No
If the answer is "Yes" to questions 1-4, please see the "Required Document Submission Requirements."	ation" for '	School C	Concurr	ency
				•

V. Land Use and	Zoning									
EXISTING			PROPOSED							
Land Use Plan Designation(s) Commercial				Land Use Plan Designation(s) Commercial						
Zoning District(s) B-3		Zoning D B-3	istict(s)							
VI. Existing Land	Use									
A credit against impact fe demolition occurring in Environmental Review of have been demolished, vibuilt" survey dated within documents the use, gross	nore than eighteer of construction plan which are not shown or eighteen (18) mon s square footage and	n (18) nns. To re on the s ths of th	nonths eceive a survey re is applic	and/or six credit, com equired with ation. Oth	cty (60) plete th h this a er evide	mo e fo ! oplica ence	onths for mowing table. ation, attach may be acc	obile h Note: If an addi epted if	omes of buildings tional "as it clearly	
Are there any existing str	uctures on the site?	T		<u> </u>						
Land Use		sq. f	ross Building sq. fit* or welling Units		Remain fie Same?		Change Use?	Has bee	en or will be olished?	
two story commerc	cial building	2297			YES IN		YES NO	HAS \	M)K(L NO	
					YES	NO	YES NO	HAS \	WILL NO	
					YES		YES NO		WILL NO	
*Gross non-residential facilities, and overhange	s designed for outdo		at a rest	aurant. A b						
VII. Proposed Use										
RESIDEN	TIAL USES	N/A		N	ON-RE	SIDE	NTIAL USE	s i	⊐ N/A	
Land Use	Number of Units/F	Rooms	Land Use			Net Acreage or Gross Floor Area			loor Area	
			commercial			8,000 SF				
		<u></u>								
										
							·			

VI	II. Project Questionnaire				
	Why is this property being platted? Attach an additional	al sheet(s) if necessary.			
10	allow development of a banquet hall.				
2.	Is this project within an existing Development of Regi Development (FQD)? If "Yes", indicate DRI or FQD na Official Record Book and Page Number.		□ Yes	■ No	
DI N	Il Name F	-QD Name			
l J		I/A Official Record Book and Page Number			
N/		I/A			
3.	Is the project subject to any existing or proposed agreemunicipality? If "Yes", state the title and subject of the		□ Yes	■ No	
4.	Are any off-site roadway improvements being requi proposed by the applicant? If "Yes", attach any sheets		□ Yes	■ No	
5.	Does this property or project have an adjudicated or vattach the appropriate documentation.	vested rights status? If "Yes", please	□ Yes	■ No	
6.	Does the owner have any financial interest in propertie "Yes", please attach a sheet(s) and describe fully.	es near or adjacent to this project? If	□ Yes	■ No	
7.	7. Does this property abut a State Road? If "Yes", see Supplemental Documentation Requirement No. 19 for required letter from Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT). ■ Yes □ No				
8.	B. Has consideration been given to public transportation routes, shelters, or turnouts for the proposed project? If "Yes", please attach sheet(s) and describe fully. ■ N				
9.	Are bikeways and walkways to be provided to conrecreational sites? If "Yes", attach five (5) drawings sho		□ Yes	■ No	
10.	Is credit being requested for private recreational facili plans showing facilities. (APPLIES TO PROJECTS II ONLY.)		□ Yes	■ No	
11.	11. Has any discussion with the School Board taken place? If "Yes", state the name and title of the person contacted.				
Na N/	me/Title A				
12.	If a school site will be reserved or dedicated on the proplat or site plan?	roperty, is the site delineated on the	□ Yes	■ No	
13.	13. Are there any natural features located on the property (e.g. wetlands, dunes, areas of native tree canopy wildlife, habitats, etc.)? If "Yes", attach a sheet(s) and describe fully. For information, contact Aquatic and Wetland Resources Section, Environ. Licensing & Bldg. Permitting (ELBP) Division.				
14.	Does the property contain any portion of lands identifi "Yes" see Supplemental Documentation Requirement I and Wetland Resources Section (ELBP Division).		□ Yes	■ No	
15.	Does the property contain any portion of lands identifie "Vegetative Resource Category Local Area of Particu Supplemental Documentation Requirement No. 9. F Wetland Resources Section (ELBP Division).	ular Concern?" If "Yes", please see	□ Yes	■ No	

16. Does the property contain any portion of lands identified as a "Cultural Resource Category Local Area of Particular Concern" which include archaeological sites and/or historic sites and structures? If "Yes", for archaeological sites, see Supplemental Documentation Requirement No. 10. For historic locations, contact the Broward County Historic Preservation Officer.	□ Yes	■ No
17. Will any dredging or major filling operation be necessary, or is a waterway involved in the proposed project? If "Yes", permits may be required from Broward County. Please contact Broward County Aquatic and Wetland Resources Section (ELBP Division).	□ Yes	■ No
18. Is the project to be served by an approved potable water system? If "Yes", state the name of facility and facility address.	■ Yes	□ No
Facility Name City of Coconut Creek		
Address 4800 W. Copans Road, Coconut Creek, FL 33063		
19. Is this project to utilize on-site wells for its potable water? If "Yes", see Supplemental Documentation Requirement No. 13 for required letter.	☐ Yes	■ No
20. Is this project to be served by an approved wastewater (sewage) treatment plant? If "Yes", state the name of facility and facility address.	■ Yes	□ No
Facility Name City of Coconut Creek		
Address 4800 W. Copans Road, Coconut Creek, FL 33063		
21. Will septic tanks serve this project? If "Yes", see Supplemental Documentation Requirement No. 12 for required letter.	□ Yes	■ No
22. Have provisions been made for the collection of solid waste for this project? If "Yes", state the name of the collector.	□ Yes	■ No
Solid Waste Collector N/A		
23. Has any contact been made with FPL and AT&T regarding service availability and easement requirements? If "Yes", state name and title of the person contacted.	□ Yes	■ No
FPL – Name/Title N/A	·	
AT&T Name/Title		
N/A	1.0	
24. Estimate or state the total number of on-site parking spaces to be provided.	Spaces 59	;
25. If applicable, state the seating capacity of any proposed restaurant or public assembly facility, including places of worship.	Seating	



IX. NOTAF	RY PUBLIC: Owne	er/Agent Certification	on .	
This is to certify that I am the owner/agent of the property described in this application and that all information supplied herein is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. By signing this application, owner/agent specifically agrees to allow access to described property at reasonable times by County personnel for the purpose of verification of information provided by owner/agent.				
Owner/Agent Signat	ure CIA		6 3 19 Date	
NOTARY PU STATE OF F	JBLIC FLORIDA, COUNT	Y OF BROWARD	- 1	4
The foregoing in	nstrument was acknov	vledged before me this _	3^{10} day of $\sqrt{3}$) nc , 20 \Q
By Milhhi	H. Urich)	(NOTARY SEAL)	
Signature of Notary	Public – State of Florida			
-				
Name of Notary Type	ed, Printed or Stamped	*		
Personally Know		otary Public State of Fiores		
ID Type:	7 · W \	Ny Commission GG 057092 Depires 12/21/2020		
	\$	~~~~~~		
For Planning	g and Developme	nt Management Us	e Only	
Application Type	Juni PLAST	Time	Application	Date GINIA
Acceptance Date	6/20/19	Fee \$ 4,180	Comments	Due
Report Due 8	2/19	Adjacent City		10115
⊠⁄Plats	⊠Surveys	ACCE! >	☐ Landscaping Plans	☐ Lighting Plans
□ Other:	Describe TITLE WORK,	Cily RECEIPT, FO	ON UK Received By	V Clarke 1
Comments	,	, ,	-	
				· ·



Exhibit 7 Page 7 of 8

Environmental Protection and Growth Management Department Planning and Development Management Division Project Update Sheet

Plat/Site Plan Number_

INSTRUCTIONS								
Use this update form in lieu	of filling	out a new plat/s	site p	olan applic	cation form v	wheneve	rap	project goes from one
review to another or whenever information has changed from	er new in	formation is subm	itted	. Complet	te the applica	of vour	ions	of this form only if the
obtain a copy from this off	ice An	v section left bla	nk ii	u uo noci ndicates ti	hat the info	rmation	on t	he original (previous)
application has not changed.	Suppler	nental documenta	tion	requireme	nts are listed	on the	rever	rse side of the "Project
Questionnaire" form, page 3,	available	from this office.	Plea	se type thi	s application	or print	legib	ly in black ink .
PROJECT REVISIONS								
Plat/Site Plan Name Vista Ga	rdens B	allroom Plat						
Owner's Name Vista Garder	ns Ballro	om LLC				_ Phone	305	-220-3506
Address 12800 SW 128th S	treet		City	Miami		Stat	_e FL	Zip Code 33186
Owner's E-mail Address raquelsalcedo@apevent.com Fax #								
Agent Deni Land Surveyors	Agent Deni Land Surveyors Phone 954-973-7966					-973-7966		
Contact Person Mikki Ulrich		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
Address 1991 NW 35th Ave			City	Coconut	Creek	Sta	te <u>FL</u>	Zip Code <u>33066</u>
Agent's E-mail Address mikki	ulrich93	@gmail.com				Fax #		
EXISTING)#i=-/C	f		PROPOS				
Land use plan designation(s)	Jπice/Pi	oressional			plan designa	ition(s) <u>C</u>	omn	iericiai
Zoning District(s)B-3	·····				istrict(s)B-3			
A credit against impact fees property and/or if buildings	may be	given for the site's	s pre	sent or pro	evious use if	there a	e ex	isting buildings on the
complete the following table	were de	monsned within ei an additional she	gnie et if	necessar	v). (Note: If	s applica f building	non. Is ha	eve been demolished.
which are not shown on the	súrvev re	quired with this an	plica	ation, attac	ch an addition	nai "as b	uilt" :	survey dated within 18
months of this application.	Other ev	idence may be ac	cept	ted if it cle	early docume	ents the	use,	gross square footage
and/or number and type of d	welling u		<u>emol</u>	ition.				
LAND USE		Gross Building sq. ft.* or Dwelling		ate Last	O lo Ab -			UCTURE(S) Has been or will be
2 110 002		Units		ccupied	Remain the same?	Chang Use?	je	demolished?
exisiting commercial building	ng	2297 SF						will be demolished
+0	f4-					 		o stations, drive thru
*Gross non-residential squa facilities, and overhangs der Land Development Code.	ire foota signed fo	ge includes perm er outdoor tables a	aner at a	restaurant	s and over A building	is defin	ed b	by the definition in the
Please specify the proposed	use in a	ccordance with the	e lan	d use cate	egories listed	on the	ever	se side of the "Project
Characteristics form, page 2	2, availat	le from this office	. P	lease Note	e: Resident	al uses	mus	t be expressed based
Please specify the proposed Characteristics form, page 2 upon DWELLING UNIT TYP must be expressed in terms	of gross	i on the reverse si building square fo	ge o otag	r page ∠. e. If there	are any uni	que fact	ors w	which may affect traffic
generation, attach a separate	e sneet a	na describe fully.						
Has flexibility been allocated Yes No 2 Don't K		ibility proposed to	be a	illocated u	nder the Cou	inty Lan	d Use	e Plan?
If yes, consult Policy 13.01.1	0 of the L	and Use Plan. A	com				requ	ired.
RESIDENTIAL UNITS				NON-RE	SIDENTIAL L	INITS		TA Constitution
Type of Unit		Number of Units			Land Use		N	et Acreage or Gross Floor Area
				Commer	cial		15.0	000 SF
							,	
SCHOOL CONCURRENCY (Residen	tial Submissions	Only	v)(v	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Does the change to the application exempt or versions	ation gen	erate less than one suant to criteria in t	(1) s he La	student? and Develo	opment Code	?		☐Yes ☐ No ☐Yes ☐ No
If the answers to both question Plat/Site Plan application for s	ns are "No	o," please see reve					ntatio	on section of the
Is this application subject to ar		•	estric	tive Coven	ant or tri-part	y agreen	ent?	Yes No
If "Yes," please see reverse side of Page 3, Required Documentation section of the Plat/Site Plan application for submittal requirements.								
FOR PLANNING AND DEVE	LOPMEN	IT MANAGEMEN	T Di	VISION US	SE ONLY			
Application Type Project Ub	SITUS	Time			_ Application D	ateID	17	119
Acceptance Date 10 21 10	à	Fee \$1,62	\overline{O}	Comm	nents Due	ull	91	19
Report Due 12 6 119	•	Adjacent City		NONE				
Plats Surveys		Site Plans	1 21	ndscaping Pl	ans	Lighting P	lans	
Other (Describe)	. WOX	214		Received By		- Sumby F		
Comments		•						

NOTE: CHANGING PLOT BOUNDAMY of REVISION PLAT NOTE

Questionnaire Changes Places raview all questions on the "Project	ct Questionnaire" form, Page 3, and indicate any revisions.
Ouestion Number	Revised information or Attachments Supplied
<u> </u>	
	
Comments and Additional Information	
We have added a parcel of land to the We	est owned by the City of Coconut Creek
	om 8,000 SF to 15,000 SF of commercial use.
BEXISING OND EXPONDING	n Plat Boundam
REMISING DIST NOTE FROM	M 8,000 SF OF COMMERCIAL TO 15,000 SF
OF COM MENCIAL	14 0100001 01 10.411101-01 10 10 10 10
OF CONTINEACTOR	
* The state of the	
Owner/Agent Certification	
When Agent Certification	
State of	
County of	and the second s
This is to certify that I am the owner/agent or original application and supplemental docume no changes are indicated on this update shee the information supplied on the original appli application, owner/agent specifically agrees	of the property described in this application and that all changes to the ents supplied herein are true and correct to the best of my knowledge. If et or in the attached supplemental documentation, then this certifies that cation is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. By signing this to allow access to described property at reasonable times by County formation provided by owner/agent.
1 0/1 11/26/1	ormation provided by owner/agent.
Signature of owner/agent	10000
Sworn and subscribed to before me this 13th	day of
Has presented	as Identification.
Signature of Notary Public	Notary Public State of Florida Wondy Carnahan
Type or Print Name	My Commission GG 057092
	Expires 12/21/2020